Competition Results

Competition:

East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score OR
1 Leicestershire & R Black 467 28
2 Nottinghamshire Green 464 24
3 Lincolnshire green + red 454 30
4 Derbyshire White 451 26

1+1
24
28
26
30

4x1
30
28
24
26

Venue:
Grantham Meres

P6 OU HR 2+2
26 30 26 28
30 24 24 26
24 26 28 30
28 28 30 24

4x2
26
30
24
28

MR
28
26
30
24

BT
30
24
28
26

CP
28
30
24
26

Date

18 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
28 27 28 30
26 30 30 24
30 24 24 26
24 27 26 28

TT
26
30
28
24



Competition:

East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour
Leicestershire & R Black
Nottinghamshire Green
Lincolnshire green + red
Derbyshire White
Name
1 Charlie Davies
2 Osniel Segal
3 Jacob Adams
3 Jacob Adams
4 Tobi Omotara
5 Tobi Duke
5 Tobi Duke
6 Charlie Hanshaw
6 Charlie Hanshaw
7 Charlie Cottrell
8 Marcus Parsons-Loades
8 Marcus Parsons-Loades
9 Dajaune Witter
9 Dajaune Witter
11 Scott Curwen
11 Scott Curwen
12  Alfred Pritchard
13 Archie Kerton
13 Archie Kerton
14 Oscar Melen
14 Oscar Melen

Team Results

Score
467
464
454
451

Event
STJ
STJ
J
VJ
CP
BT
SLJ
SB
VJ
SB
BT
STJ
TT
VJ
J
SLJ
TT
BT
SLJ
CP
SB

OR
28
24
30
26

11 4x1

24
28
26
30

Perf1
5.94
5.41

12
46
5.75
11
1.66
40
35
50

5.28
38
1.85
11
1.90

4.75
44

30
28
24
26

Venue

Derbyshire (white)

Grantham Meres
P6 ou

26
30
24
28

Perf2
6.00
5.36

11
0
0.00
8
1.71

32

13
5.18
1

43
10
1.73
1

5
1.83
5.50

30
24
26
28

HR 2+2

26
24
28
30

Perf3
6.12
5.42

14
47
0.00
9
1.73

34

3
5.16
2
44
11
1.83
0

13
1.76
0.00

28
26
30
24

4x2 MR

26
30
24
28

Perf4

N W

28
26
30
24

BT CP
30 28
24 30
28 24
26 26

Date

18 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
28 27 28 30
26 30 30 24
30 24 24 26
24 27 26 28

Best Ranking

6.12
5.42
14
47
5.75
31
1.73
40
35
50
24
5.28
8
44
11
1.85
4

31
1.90
5.50
44

TT
26
30
28
24



Competition:

East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire

Colour
Black
Green
green + red
White

Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Name

1 Stanley Cawson

1 Stanley Cawson

3 William Lewis

4 Lewis Elliott

4 Lewis Elliott

5 Rupert Bloor

5 Rupert Bloor

6 Rylee Straw

7 George Garner

7 George Garner

8 Charlie Pymm

9 Ky Mani Chihuri

9 Ky Mani Chihuri
10 Ethan Walker
10 Ethan Walker
11 Evan Griffiths Brown
11 Evan Griffiths Brown
12 Riley Gleeson
13 Jacob King
14  Elliott Halliday
15 Douglas Forsyth

Score

467
464
454
451

Event

BT
SLJ
STJ
SB
VJ
SB
STJ
VJ
CP
STJ
J
BT
1T
SB
SLJ
J
VJ
CP
1T
BT
SLJ

OR
28
24
30
26

1+1
24
28
26
30

Perf1
15
2.03
5.20
47
39
50
5.26
41
6.25
5.88

15

37
0.00
11
34
5.25

1.79

4x1

30
28
24
26

Leicestershire & R (black)

Venue

Grantham Meres

P6

26
30
24
28

Perf2
13
2.03
5.46

41

5.48
39
0.00
5.66
14
13

0

1.65
38
5.75

1.71

ou

30
24
26
28

HR
26
24
28
30

Perf3
15
2.08
5.38

43

5.61
39
6.50
5.97
15
15

3

1.77
13
39

5.50

0
3
1.83

2+2

28
26
30
24

4x2

26
30
24
28

Perf4
15

MR

28
26
30
24

Date

18 Mar 2023
BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
30 28 28 27 28 30
24 30 26 30 30 24

28
26

24
26

30
24

Best Ranking
58 1
2.08 2
5.46 7
47
43
50
5.61
41
6.50
5.97
15
52
10
37
1.77
13
39
5.75
3
16
1.83

o W
n o

— —
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24
27

24
26

26
28

TT
26
30
28
24



Team Results Lincolnshire (green + red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU HR 2+2 4x2 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
1 Leicestershire & R Black 467 28 24 30 26 30 26 28 26 28 30 28 28 27 28 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 464 24 28 28 30 24 24 26 30 26 24 30 26 30 30 24
3 Lincolnshire green + red 454 30 26 24 24 26 28 30 24 30 28 24 30 24 24 26
4  Derbyshire White 451 26 30 26 28 28 30 24 28 24 26 26 24 27 26 28
Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
1 Zaccai Griffiths VJ 42 48 46 48 1
2 Eddie Roberts SB 47 47 3=
2 Eddie Roberts SLJ 1.84 1.81 1.81 1.84 7
3 Seth Ward SB 41 41 9
3 Seth Ward VJ 36 38 38 38 10
4 Fraser Hart STJ 4.58 4.72 4.82 4.82 12
5 McKenzie Maltby J 16 17 15 17 1
5 McKenzie Maltby SLJ 1.64 1.64 1.68 1.68 12
7 William Barclay VJ 41 38 38 41 8
8 Enzo Bamundele TT 4 2 1 2 9 3=
9 Harvey Hudson CP 5.50 0.00 5.50 5.50 6
9 Harvey Hudson STJ 5.68 6.00 5.80 6.00 2
10 Arminas Monkells BT 15 10 9 11 45 4
10 Arminas Monkells SLJ 1.80 1.84 1.93 1.93 3
11 Jude Hemmings BT 12 8 8 9 37 6
11 Jude Hemmings STJ 5.78 5.72 5.73 5.78 4
12 Harry Cosford CP 4.75 0.00 0.00 4.75 8
12 Harry Cosford SB 40 40 10=
14 William Harrison J 16 17 4 17 2
15 Ollie Atter BT 4 15 4 15 38 5

15 Ollie Atter 1T 5 2 1 0 8

(6)}
I



Competition:

East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire

OCOOOONNOOOODOPRERPR,WWNN -

Name

Evan Williams
Rio Davies

Rio Davies
Josiah Odejayi
Josiah Odejayi
Theo Lebeter
Theo Lebeter
Isaac Beresford
Jeremiah Odejayi
Jeremiah Odejayi
Jason Unaigwe
Jason Unaigwe
Carlos Tejero
Carlos Tejero
Chris Nixon
Jake Whiteside
Jake Whiteside
Jacob Dunmore
Jacob Dunmore
Mason Comery
Mason Comery

Colour
Black
Green
green + red
White

Score

467
464
454
451

Event

VJ
BT
STJ
CP
SLJ
STJ
1T
J
CP
VJ
BT
SLJ
SB
STJ
1T
SB
SLJ
BT
VJ
J
SB

OR
28
24
30
26

11 4x1

24
28
26
30

Perf1
44

5.32
7.50
2.19
4.98

15
5.75
44

1.78
45
5.01

46
1.66
15
37

45

30
28
24
26

Venue

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres
P6 ou

26
30
24
28

Perf2
45

2
5.40
6.75
2.21
5.33
2

13
6.00
43

4
1.83

5.08
2

1.68
15
35
11

30
24
26
28

HR 2+2

26
24
28
30

Perf3
48

3
5.61
7.00
2.31
5.44
1

13
5.75
41

2
1.92

5.12
3

1.68
4
0
8

28
26
30
24

4x2
26
30
24
28

Perf4

MR

1

28
26
30
24

BT CP
30 28
24 30
28 24
26 26

Date

18 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
28 27 28 30
26 30 30 24
30 24 24 26
24 27 26 28

Best Ranking

48
9
5.61
7.50
2.31
5.44
9

15
6.00
44
12
1.92
45
5.12
13
46
1.68
49
37
11
45

2
12

TT
26
30
28
24



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lincolnshire green + red
2 02 Leicestershire & R Black
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:21.2
1:21.6
1:21.9
1:25.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 03 Lincolnshire green + red
4 02 Leicestershire & R Black

Heat

24.8
249
257
26.3

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

24.8
24.9
25.7
26.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & R Black
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 03 Lincolnshire green + red

Heat

49.9
51.1
51.4
51.8

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

49.9
51.1
51.4
51.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04  Nottinghamshire Green
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 02 Leicestershire & R Black
4 03 Lincolnshire green + red

6 Lap Paarlauf

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
1:17.7 0.0 1:17.7 30.0
1:18.2 0.0 1:18.2 28.0
1:19.0 0.0 1:19.0 26.0
1:22.1 0.0 1:22.1 24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & R Black
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 03 Lincolnshire green + red
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Heat

1:08.1
1:08.2
1:10.6
1:15.9

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:08.1
1:08.2
1:10.6
1:15.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 03 Lincolnshire green + red
3 02 Leicestershire & R Black
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Hurdles Relay

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
574 0.0 574 30.0
59.6 0.0 59.6 28.0
1:00.1 0.0 1:00.1 26.0
1:02.0 0.0 1:02.0 24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 126 30
2 Lincolnshire green + red 120 28
3 Derbyshire White 86 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 70 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Leicestershire & R Black 1 Stanley Cawson 58
2 Leicestershire & R Black 9 Ky Mani Chihuri 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 11 Jacob Dunmore 49
4 Lincolnshire green + red 10 Arminas Monkells 45
5 Lincolnshire green + red 15 Ollie Atter 38
6 Lincolnshire green + red 11 Jude Hemmings 37
7= Derbyshire White 5 Tobi Duke 31
= Derbyshire White 13 Archie Kerton 31
9 Derbyshire White 8 Marcus Parsons-Loades 24
10 Leicestershire & R Black 14 Elliott Halliday 16
11 Nottinghamshire Green 7 Jason Unaigwe 12

12 Nottinghamshire Green 2 Rio Davies 9



Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Nottinghamshire Green 13.50
2 Leicestershire & R Black 12.25
3 Derbyshire White 11.25
4 Lincolnshire green + red 10.25
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Nottinghamshire Green 3 Josiah Odejayi
2 Leicestershire & R Black 7 George Garner
3 Nottinghamshire Green 6 Jeremiah Odejayi
4 Leicestershire & R Black 12 Riley Gleeson
5 Derbyshire White 4 Tobi Omotara
6 Lincolnshire green + red 9 Harvey Hudson
7 Derbyshire White 14 Oscar Melen
8 Lincolnshire green + red 12 Harry Cosford

Points

30

28

26

24
Best
7.50
6.50
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.50
5.50
4.75

Chest Push

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lincolnshire green + red 34 30
2 Leicestershire & R Black 28 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 26 26
4 Derbyshire White 25 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Lincolnshire green + red 5 McKenzie Maltby 17
2 Lincolnshire green + red 14 William Harrison 17
3 Leicestershire & R Black 8 Charlie Pymm 15
4 Nottinghamshire Green 5 Isaac Beresford 15
5 Derbyshire White 3 Jacob Adams 14
6 Leicestershire & R Black 11 Evan Griffiths Brown 13
7 Derbyshire White 11 Scott Curwen 11
8 Nottinghamshire Green 12 Mason Comery 11

Javelin

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 136 30
2= Derbyshire White 134 27
2= Leicestershire & R Black 134 27
4 Lincolnshire green + red 128 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
= Derbyshire White 7 Charlie Cottrell 50
= Leicestershire &R Black 5 Rupert Bloor 50
= Leicestershire & R Black 4 Lewis Elliott 47
= Lincolnshire green + red 2 Eddie Roberts 47
5 Nottinghamshire Green 10 Jake Whiteside 46
= Nottinghamshire Green 8 Carlos Tejero 45
= Nottinghamshire Green 12 Mason Comery 45
8 Derbyshire White 14 Oscar Melen 44
9 Lincolnshire green + red 3 Seth Ward 41
10= Derbyshire White 6 Charlie Hanshaw 40
10= Lincolnshire green + red 12 Harry Cosford 40

12 Leicestershire & R Black 10 Ethan Walker 37



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 5.91 30
2 Leicestershire & R Black 5.68 28
3 Derbyshire White 5.48 26
4 Lincolnshire green + red 5.45 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire Green 3 Josiah Odejayi 2.31
2 Leicestershire & R Black 1 Stanley Cawson 2.08
3 Lincolnshire green + red 10 Arminas Monkells 1.93
4 Nottinghamshire Green 7 Jason Unaigwe 1.92
5 Derbyshire White 13 Archie Kerton 1.90
6 Derbyshire White 11 Scott Curwen 1.85
7 Lincolnshire green + red 2 Eddie Roberts 1.84
8 Leicestershire & R Black 15 Douglas Forsyth 1.83
9 Leicestershire & R Black 10 Ethan Walker 1.77
10 Derbyshire White 5 Tobi Duke 1.73
11 Nottinghamshire Green 10 Jake Whiteside 1.68
12 Lincolnshire green + red 5 McKenzie Maltby 1.68



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 17.04 30
2 Derbyshire White 16.82 28
3 Lincolnshire green + red 16.60 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 16.17 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Derbyshire White 1 Charlie Davies 6.12
2 Lincolnshire green + red 9 Harvey Hudson 6.00
3 Leicestershire & R Black 7 George Garner 5.97
4 Lincolnshire green + red 11 Jude Hemmings 5.78
5 Leicestershire & R Black 5 Rupert Bloor 5.61
6 Nottinghamshire Green 2 Rio Davies 5.61
7 Leicestershire & R Black 3 William Lewis 5.46
8 Nottinghamshire Green 4 Theo Lebeter 5.44
9 Derbyshire White 2 Osniel Segal 5.42
10 Derbyshire White 8 Marcus Parsons-Loades 5.28
11 Nottinghamshire Green 8 Carlos Tejero 5.12
12 Lincolnshire green + red 4 Fraser Hart 4.82



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 22 30
2 Lincolnshire green + red 17 28
3 Leicestershire & R Black 13 26
4 Derbyshire White 12 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Nottinghamshire Green 9 Chris Nixon 13
2 Leicestershire & R Black 9 Ky Mani Chihuri 10
= Lincolnshire green + red 8 Enzo Bamundele 9
= Nottinghamshire Green 4 Theo Lebeter 9
= Derbyshire White 9 Dajaune Witter 8
= Lincolnshire green + red 15 Ollie Atter 8
7 Derbyshire White 12 Alfred Pritchard 4
8 Leicestershire & R Black 13 Jacob King 3

Target Throw

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 129 30
2 Lincolnshire green + red 127 28
3 Derbyshire White 126 26
4 Leicestershire & R Black 123 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Lincolnshire green + red 1 Zaccai Griffiths 48
2 Nottinghamshire Green 1 Evan Williams 48
3 Derbyshire White 3 Jacob Adams 47
4 Nottinghamshire Green 6 Jeremiah Odejayi 44
5 Derbyshire White 9 Dajaune Witter 44
6 Leicestershire & R Black 4 Lewis Elliott 43
7 Leicestershire & R Black 6 Rylee Straw 41
8 Lincolnshire green + red 7 William Barclay 41
9 Leicestershire & R Black 11 Evan Griffiths Brown 39
10 Lincolnshire green + red 3 Seth Ward 38
11 Nottinghamshire Green 11 Jacob Dunmore 37
12 Derbyshire White 6 Charlie Hanshaw 35



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lincolnshire green + red
2 02 Leicestershire & R Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 01 Derbyshire White

Heat

50.6
50.9
51.2
51.3

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

50.6
50.9
51.2
51.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04  Nottinghamshire Green
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 02 Leicestershire & R Black
4 03 Lincolnshire green + red

Heat

1:41.4
1:42.8
1:43.0
1:46.5

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:41.4
1:42.8
1:43.0
1:46.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lincolnshire green + red
2 02 Leicestershire & R Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 01 Derbyshire White

Heat

39.5
43.5
45.1
55.2

Venue:

Medley Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

39.5
43.5
45.1
55.2

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Hi - Stepper - Boys

Trial
gg@ Tr Name Time Faults Aql!:::f:d -g_i?: Position Points
Taken
Elliott Barnet 13.8 13.8
Derby |Osneil Segal 13.1 2 13.3 41.4 2 28
Toby Omotara 14.4 14.4
William Lewis 13.6 13.6
L&R Riley Heeson 14.5 1 14.6 421 3 26
Jacob King 13.8 1 13.9
William Thomas 13.8 13.8
Lincs  |Fraser Hart 131 131 39.4 1 30
Zach Griffiths 12.6 12.6
Evan Williams 16.8 16.8
Notts  |Isaac Beresford 14.5 14.5 451 4 24
Chris Nixon 13.8 13.8




